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天水圍市中心
Tin Shui Wai Town Centre

大埔工業邨

景湖居
Kenswood Court 

星期一至五(公眾假期除外)
Mondays to Fridays

(except Public Holidays)

0725

新增
特別班次
經元朗

廣福邨
Kwong Fuk Estate

天富苑
Tin Fu Court

太平工業中心
Tai Ping Industrial Centre

形點
YOHO Mall

天水圍市中心開
From Tin Shui Wai Town Centre

New Special Departure via Yuen Long

Tai Po Industrial Estate

265S
Tin Shui Wai 
Town Centre

大埔
工業邨

Tai Po
Industrial Estate

天水圍
市中心

2021年8月30日生效 
Effective from 30 August 2021

濕地公園
Wetland Park

天耀邨
Tin Yiu Estate

元朗大馬路
Yuen Long Main Road

*

*

*

特別班次

265S 特別班次
Special Departure

Special Departure

via 
Yuen Long

經元朗
via 

Yuen Long

經元朗

via 
Yuen Long

經元朗

只適用於0725由天水圍開出之班次
For departure from Tin Shui Wai at 0725 only



For info rmation about 265S bus-bus interchange concession, please visi t www.kmb.hk

路線表 Bus Stop ListYuen Long Plaza17

Kuk Ting Street Yuen Long

YOHO MALL II

Dai Cheong Street Tai Po

Tai Po Industrial Estate

Wong Shiu Chi Secondary 
School

YOHO MALL I

Yee Nga Court

Po Heung Bridge Tai Po

Kwong Fuk Road Tai Po

Wing Fai Garden

Tai Ping Industrial Centre

Ping On Lane Tai Po

Fu Heng Estate

Bus Stop巴士站 

Kwong Fuk Estate

Bus Stop巴士站 車費 Fare車費 Fare

Tung Lok Street Yuen Long

20

19

18

元朗廣場

元朗谷亭街

形點 II

怡雅苑

大埔大昌街

形點 I

廣福邨

太平工業中心

榮暉花園

富亨邨

大埔廣福道

王肇枝中學

大埔平安里

大埔工業邨

大埔寶鄉橋

元朗同樂街

時間表 Timetable

Tin Shui Wai Town Centre天水圍市中心1

4

3

2

5

6

16

Kenswood Court景湖居
Lynwood Court麗湖居
Ching Wan House Tin 
Ching Estate天晴邨晴雲樓

慧景軒

天耀邨耀盛樓
天耀邨耀民樓

天水圍公園

天祐苑

鳳池村

香港家庭計劃指導會

香港濕地公園

天逸邨逸潭樓

天瑞邨

天頌苑

天富苑欣富閣

21

22

23

25

24

27

26

30

28

29

32

31

Vianni Cove

Hong Kong Wetland Park

Yat Tam House Tin Yat 
Estate

Yiu Man House Tin Yiu 
Estate

Yiu Shing House Tin Yiu 
Estate

Yan Fu House Tin Fu Court

Tin Shui Estate

Tin Chung Court

Tin Shui Wai Park

Tin Yau Court

Fung Chi Tsuen

The Family Planning 
Association of HK

9

8

11

10

14

12

13

15

7

星期一至五 (公眾假期不設服務)
Mondays to Fr id ays (Except Public Holidays) 

0725 

有關265S線轉乘資訊，請瀏覽

路線表 Bus Stop List

265S

$5.0

$15.9

Tin Shui Wai Town Centre

天水圍市中心 大埔工業邨
Tai Po Industrial Estate

$15.9

The  information  in the leaflet is for  refer ence only and is subject to change without  prior no tice .
本單張資料只供參考，如有更改，恕不另行通知。
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現時其他265S班次的服務維持不變

Fo r departure from Tin Shui Wai at 0725 only
*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

Special Departure
特別班次 via 

Yuen Long

經元朗
via 

Yuen Long

經元朗

via 
Yuen Long

經元朗
via 

Yuen Long

經元朗

只適用於0725由天水圍開出之班次

Th e service of other departures of Rou te 265S rema in unchange .
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